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Re: Tartaglione 78514-054 
From Lee Plourde 

To Adam Johnson 

Date 2019/12/19 11:08 
Subject: Re: Tartaglione 78514-054 

Attachments: TEXT.htm 

I will get with Cody on this. Thank you 

>> > Adam Johnson 12/19/2019 10:01 AM >>> 

in-july-is-missing-prosecutor-says-according-to-reports/ar-BBY92ur 

Good morning all, 

Per the above article, the Court was advised by the USAO that MCC did not preserve video from outside the 
cell shared by Tartaglione and Epstein at the time of Epstein's alleged first suicide attempt. However, per the 
attached, SIS advised the footage was preserved. What search for the footage was performed prior to 
advising the USAO the footage could not be found? I would recommend searching again for the missing 
video. I have a call with the AUSAs in 20 minutes and will advise as to what other issues arose at yesterday's 
hearing. 

Thank you, 
Adam 

Adam M. Johnson 
Deputy Regional Counsel 
Northeast Regional Office 
U.S. Customs House 
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Tartaglione 78514-054 

From Adam Johnson 

To Cody KizzierNicole McFarland, NYM/Executive Staff 

Date 2019/12/19 10:01 

Subject: Tartaglione 78514-054 

Attachments: TEXT.htm, Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

https.//www.msn.com/en-ieinews/world/jail-video-surveillance-from-jeffrey-epsteins-first-suicide-attempt-
in-july-is-missing-prosecutor-says-according-to-reports/ar-BBY92ur 

Good morning all, 

Per the above article, the Court was advised by the USAO that MCC did not preserve video from outside the 
cell shared by Tartaglione and Epstein at the time of Epstein's alleged first suicide attempt. However, per the 
attached, SIS advised the footage was preserved. What search for the footage was performed prior to 
advising the USAO the footage could not be found? I would recommend searching again for the missing 
video. I have a call with the AUSAs in 20 minutes and will advise as to what other issues arose at yesterday's 
hearing. 

Thank you, 
Adam 

Adam M. Johnson 
Deputy Regional Counsel 
Northeast Regional Office 
U.S. Customs House 

Philadel hia, PA 19106 

f 
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Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

From America Pina 

To 
Adam Johnson, Marquca RiceNYM/Executive StaffStephanie Scannell, 
Tijuana Doctor 

Date 2019/07/25 13:03 

Subject: Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

Attachments: TEXT.htm 

Done. 

A. Pina 
Special Investigative Technician 
MCC New York 

New YOrK, NY I U007 

> » Adam Johnson 7/25/2019 12:18 PM > » 
Please the below, please preserve the video footage of the SHU tier containing cell Z06-215 from 11 pm July 
22, 2019, until 4 am July 23, 2019. Please provide a copy for the investigation and maintain a copy in the 
event we are ordered to produce it to the Court and counsel. Please advise when this has been done. Thank 
you. 

Adam M. Johnson 
Supervisory Staff Attorney 
CLC New York 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 

New York, New York 10007 

f.  

»> Aida Leisenring <aleisenring@barketepstein.com> 7/25/2019 11:54 AM »> 
Hello Adam, 

It was good to see you yesterday. Thank you for accommodating my visit with Tartaglione and giving 
him extra time to review his discovery. We very much appreciate that. 

I am writing to request the preservation of all video surveillance that captures the hallway outside of 
Tartaglione's cell on the date and time of the Epstein incident that is currently being investigated. I 
believe that the date and time is July 23 during the early morning hours. Accordingly, I would ask that all 
video surveillance from July 22 at 11 pm to July 23 at 4 am is preserved. If it is your understanding that 
the incident occurred at a different time, please let me know and preserve the relevant footage, 
including an hour before the incident and an hour afterwards. If the responding officers were wearing 
body cameras that captured the inside of the cell in the aftermath of the incident, I am requesting that 
such footage also be preserved. 

We will be officially requesting this material through the appropriate means, but please consider this 
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email a formal preservation request. 

Thank you. 

Aida Ferrer Leisenring, Esq. 

Barket, Epstein, Kearon, Aldea & LoTurco LLP 

Garden City, NY 11530 

F 

Please note that my emailed has changed to: 

This transmittal may be a confidential attorney client communication or may otherwise be privileged or 
confidential. If it is not clear that you are the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received 
this transmittal in error; any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmittal is strictly 
prohibited. If you suspect that you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
telephone or email and immediately delete this message and all its attachments. 
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Re: Tartaglione 78514-054 
From Adam Johnson 
To Cody KizzierNicole McFarland, NYM/Executive Staff 
Date 2019/12/19 11:13 
Subject: Re: Tartaglione 78514-054 
Attachments: TEXT.htm 
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As an update, I spoke with the AUSAs. They advised the Court thee was no video because the FBI had the 
DVR (pulled for the 8/10 incident) which went back to the 7/23 attempt. The FBI reported the DVR footage 
was corrupted as to the 7/23 video and, thus there was no footage. The AUSAs are asking that SIS check to 
see where Pina preserved the 7/22-23 video to see if that copy is not corrupted. They will be reaching out to 
her directly. 

The AUSAs also want to know where the orange rope from the 7/23 attempt is preserved. 

Thanks all, 
Adam 

Adam M. Johnson 
Deputy Regional Counsel 
Northeast Regional Office 
U.S. Customs House 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 

f. ( 

>> > Adam Johnson 12/19/2019 10:01 AM >>  >
https://www.msn.com/en-ie/news/world/jai I -video-surveillance-from-jeffrey-epsteins-first-suicide-attempt-
in-jub61:rnissin 

Good morning all, 

Per the above article, the Court was advised by the USAO that MCC did not preserve video from outside the 
cell shared by Tartaglione and Epstein at the time of Epstein's alleged first suicide attempt. However, per the 
attached, SIS advised the footage was preserved. What search for the footage was performed prior to 
advising the USAO the footage could not be found? I would recommend searching again for the missing 
video. I have a call with the AUSAs in 20 minutes and will advise as to what other issues arose at yesterday's 
hearing. 

Thank you, 
Adam 

Adam M. Johnson 
Deputy Regional Counsel 
Northeast Regional Office 
U.S. Customs House 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 

P: 
f.( 
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Tartaglione 78514-054 

From Adam Johnson 

Charisma EdgeCody Kizzier, Elissa Miller, Jermaine Darden, James 
To Petrucci, Lamine N'Diaye, Lee Plourde, Marti Licon-VitaleNicole 

McFarland, NYM/Executive Staff, Shirley V. Skipper-Scott 

Date 2019/12/19 10:01 

Subject: Tartaglione 78514-054 

Attachments: TEXT.htm, Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

https://www.msncom/en-ie/news/world/jail-video-surveillance-from-jeffrey-epsteins-first-suiride-attempt-
in-july-is-missing-prosecutor-says-according-to-reports/ar-BBY92ur 

Good morning all, 

Per the above article, the Court was advised by the USA0 that MCC did not preserve video from outside the 
cell shared by Tartaglione and Epstein at the time of Epstein's alleged first suicide attempt. However, per the 
attached, SIS advised the footage was preserved. What search for the footage was performed prior to 
advising the USA0 the footage could not be found? I would recommend searching again for the missing 
video. I have a call with the AUSAs in 20 minutes and will advise as to what other issues arose at yesterday's 
hearing. 

Thank you, 
Adam 

Adam M. Johnson 
Deputy Regional Counsel 
Northeast Regional Office 
U.S. Customs House 

Philadel hia, PA 19106 
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Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

From America Pina 

To 
Adam Johnson, Marquea RiceNYM/Executive StaffStephanie Scannell, 
Tijuana Doctor 

Date 2019/07/25 13:03 

Subject: Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

Attachments: TEXT.htm 

Done. 

A. Pina 
Special Investigative Technician 
MCC New York 

New York, NY 10007 

> » Adam Johnson 7/25/2019 12:18 PM > » 
Please the below, please preserve the video footage of the SHU tier containing cell Z06-215 from 11 pm July 
22, 2019, until 4 am July 23, 2019. Please provide a copy for the investigation and maintain a copy in the 
event we are ordered to produce it to the Court and counsel. Please advise when this has been done. Thank 
you. 

Adam M. Johnson 
Supervisory Staff Attorney 
CLC New York 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 

New Y rk N w Y rk 10007 

P: 
f. 

>> > Aida Leisenring caleisenring@barketepstein.com> 7/25/2019 11:54 AM >>  >
Hello Adam, 

It was good to see you yesterday. Thank you for accommodating my visit with Tartaglione and giving 
him extra time to review his discovery. We very much appreciate that. 

I am writing to request the preservation of all video surveillance that captures the hallway outside of 
Tartaglione's cell on the date and time of the Epstein incident that is currently being investigated. I 
believe that the date and time is July 23 during the early morning hours. Accordingly, I would ask that all 
video surveillance from July 22 at 11 pm to July 23 at 4 am is preserved. If it is your understanding that 
the incident occurred at a different time, please let me know and preserve the relevant footage, 
including an hour before the incident and an hour afterwards. If the responding officers were wearing 
body cameras that captured the inside of the cell in the aftermath of the incident, I am requesting that 
such footage also be preserved. 

We will be officially requesting this material through the appropriate means, but please consider this 
Page 8106 

EFTA00089872



Page 1637 

email a formal preservation request. 

Thank you. 

Aida Ferrer Leisenring, Esq. 

Barket, Epstein, Kearon, Aldea & LoTurco LLP 

Garden Lay, NY 1153U 
T 
F 

Please note that my emailed has changed to: 

This transmittal may be a confidential attorney client communication or may otherwise be privileged or 
confidential. If it is not clear that you are the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received 
this transmittal in error; any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmittal is strictly 
prohibited. If you suspect that you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
telephone or email and immediately delete this message and all its attachments. 
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Tartaglione 78514-054 

From Adam Johnson 

Charisma EdgeCody Kizzier, Elissa Miller, Jermaine Darden, James 
To Petrucci, Lamine N'Diaye, Lee Plourde, Marti Licon-VitaleNicole 

McFarland, NYM/Executive Staff, Shirley V. Skipper-Scott 

Date 2019/12/19 10:01 

Subject: Tartaglione 78514-054 

Attachments: TEXT.htm, Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

https://www.msn comten-ie/news/world/jail-video-surveillance-from-jeffrey-epsteins-first-suiride-attempt-
in-july-is-missing-prosecutor-says-according-to-reports/ar-BBY92ur 

Good morning all, 

Per the above article, the Court was advised by the USA0 that MCC did not preserve video from outside the 
cell shared by Tartaglione and Epstein at the time of Epstein's alleged first suicide attempt. However, per the 
attached, SIS advised the footage was preserved. What search for the footage was performed prior to 
advising the USA0 the footage could not be found? I would recommend searching again for the missing 
video. I have a call with the AUSAs in 20 minutes and will advise as to what other issues arose at yesterday's 
hearing. 

Thank you, 
Adam 

Adam M. Johnson 
Deputy Regional Counsel 
Northeast Regional Office 
U.S. Customs House 

Philadelphia. PA 1 106 
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Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

From America Pina 

To 
Adam Johnson, Marquca RiceNYM/Executive StaffStephanie Scannell, 
Tijuana Doctor 

Date 2019/07/25 13:03 

Subject: Re: Fwd: Preservation request 

Attachments: TEXT.htm 

Done. 

A. Pina 
Special Investigative Technician 
MCC New York 
150 Park Row 
New York, NY 10007 
646-836-6300 Ext.6480 

> » Adam Johnson 7/25/2019 12:18 PM > » 
Please the below, please preserve the video footage of the SHU tier containing cell Z06-215 from 11 pm July 
22, 2019, until 4 am July 23, 2019. Please provide a copy for the investigation and maintain a copy in the 
event we are ordered to produce it to the Court and counsel. Please advise when this has been done. Thank 
you. 

Adam M. Johnson 
Supervisory Staff Attorney 
CLC New York 
Metropolitan Correctional Center 

New York, New York 10007 

P: 
( 

»> Aida Leisenring <aleisenring@barketepstein.com> 7/25/2019 11:54 AM »> 
Hello Adam, 

It was good to see you yesterday. Thank you for accommodating my visit with Tartaglione and giving 
him extra time to review his discovery. We very much appreciate that. 

I am writing to request the preservation of all video surveillance that captures the hallway outside of 
Tartaglione's cell on the date and time of the Epstein incident that is currently being investigated. I 
believe that the date and time is July 23 during the early morning hours. Accordingly, I would ask that all 
video surveillance from July 22 at 11 pm to July 23 at 4 am is preserved. If it is your understanding that 
the incident occurred at a different time, please let me know and preserve the relevant footage, 
including an hour before the incident and an hour afterwards. If the responding officers were wearing 
body cameras that captured the inside of the cell in the aftermath of the incident, I am requesting that 
such footage also be preserved. 

We will be officially requesting this material through the appropriate means, but please consider this 
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email a formal preservation request. 

Thank you. 

Aida Ferrer Leisenring, Esq. 

Barket, Epstein, Kearon, Aldea & LoTurco LLP 

Garden City, NY 11530
T 

FII

Please note that my emailed has changed to: 

This transmittal may be a confidential attorney client communication or may otherwise be privileged or 
confidential. If it is not clear that you are the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received 
this transmittal in error; any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmittal is strictly 
prohibited. If you suspect that you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
telephone or email and immediately delete this message and all its attachments. 
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